Department of Health

MARINETTE NASRALLA IBRAHIM

License Number: PS52630

Data As Of 4/29/2025
Profession

License

License Status
Qualifications

License Expiration Date
License Original Issue
Date

Address of Record

Pharmacist

PS52630

CLEAR/Active

Collaborative Practice Certification
9/30/2025

09/09/2014

6630 Orion Dr. suite 326

FORT MYERS, FL 33912
Discipline on File No
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
APPLEBAUM, MICHAEL S MD CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN MEDICAL DOCTOR 125277 09/24/2024
ARJONA CARRILLO, CESAR RAFAEL  CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN  MEDICAL DOCTOR 144477 06/10/2024
AVILES, GABRIELA ALEJANDRA CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN  MEDICAL DOCTOR 147943 06/10/2024
BALL, THOMAS CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN  MEDICAL DOCTOR 129967 06/10/2024
BOGATY, ELIZABETH JOYCE CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN  MEDICAL DOCTOR 160696 08/26/2024


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name

BOWEN, JOHN RUSSELL
CASTILLO, JESSICA

CUNA, GUILLERMO BARTOLOME
DE FRANCESCO, JENNA ELIZABETH
DESSENT, JOSEPH EDMUND IV
DRAULANS, SEBASTIAN JOZEF
DUNN, CHRISTOPHER E

DZEN, JEREMY ARI

GOTHAM, TIMOTHY ALAN

HART, LAURA

KAFLE, RAM PRASAD

KMEZIC, MILA

LEWIS, ALDITH MURCADE
MACGUIDWIN, ELIZABETH
MOURAD, NACHAAT
OSWIECIMSKI, MARGARET
PIPKINS, MAURA FARLEY
RAMASWAMI, RAVI

SEGURA, SUSANA TERESA
STARKWEATHER, KENT THOMSON
STEPHEN, STACY ELIZABETH
TORRES, HUMBERTO

VAN ZYL, ALBERTUS BOTES MD
YORKE, VICTORIA LYNN MD

Relationship

CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN
CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN
CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN
CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN
CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN
CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN
CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN
CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN
CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN
CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN
CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN
CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN
CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN
CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN
CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN
CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN
CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN
CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN
CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN
CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN
CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN
CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN
CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN
CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name
IBRAHIM, MARINETTE NASRALLA

Relationship
PHARMACISTSUBORDINATE

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.

Profession

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

Profession
CONSULTANT PHARMACIST

License
162623
165830
109076
162101
13402
81970
162463
16031
154825
19232
138739
158572
9112
132863
156327
141918
155142
142201
107093
143627
164286
165737
78133
124578

License
9936

Effective Date
08/20/2024
08/20/2024
06/13/2024
06/10/2024
06/13/2024
06/18/2024
09/24/2024
08/26/2024
08/26/2024
08/26/2024
08/20/2024
06/18/2024
06/10/2024
06/10/2024
09/24/2024
06/10/2024
06/10/2024
06/10/2024
08/20/2024
06/10/2024
08/26/2024
08/26/2024
06/18/2024
08/26/2024

Effective Date
4/1/2024
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