## MARINETTE NASRALLA IBRAHIM

## License Number: PS52630

Data As Of 4/29/2025

Profession Pharmacist License PS52630 License Status CLEAR/Active

Qualifications Collaborative Practice Certification

License Expiration Date 9/30/2025

License Original Issue

09/09/2014

Date

Address of Record 6630 Orion Dr. suite 326

FORT MYERS, FL 33912

Discipline on File **Public Complaint** No

## **Secondary Locations**

No secondary locations found.

## Discipline/Admin Action

## **Emergency Actions**

No Emergency Actions Found

## **Discipline Cases**

No Discipline Found

#### **Public Complaints**

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

#### Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at: Division of Medical Quality Assurance Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

## Please include the following:

- 1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
- 2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
- 3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

# **Supervising Practitioners**

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
APPLEBAUM, MICHAEL S MD	CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL DOCTOR	125277	09/24/2024
ARJONA CARRILLO, CESAR RAFAEL	CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL DOCTOR	144477	06/10/2024
AVILES, GABRIELA ALEJANDRA	CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL DOCTOR	147943	06/10/2024
BALL, THOMAS	CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL DOCTOR	129967	06/10/2024
BOGATY, ELIZABETH JOYCE	CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL DOCTOR	160696	08/26/2024

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
BOWEN, JOHN RUSSELL	CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL DOCTOR	162623	08/20/2024
CASTILLO, JESSICA	CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL DOCTOR	165830	08/20/2024
CUNA, GUILLERMO BARTOLOME	CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL DOCTOR	109076	06/13/2024
DE FRANCESCO, JENNA ELIZABETH	CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL DOCTOR	162101	06/10/2024
DESSENT, JOSEPH EDMUND IV	CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	13402	06/13/2024
DRAULANS, SEBASTIAN JOZEF	CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL DOCTOR	81970	06/18/2024
DUNN, CHRISTOPHER E	CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL DOCTOR	162463	09/24/2024
DZEN, JEREMY ARI	CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	16031	08/26/2024
GOTHAM, TIMOTHY ALAN	CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL DOCTOR	154825	08/26/2024
HART, LAURA	CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	19232	08/26/2024
KAFLE, RAM PRASAD	CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL DOCTOR	138739	08/20/2024
KMEZIC, MILA	CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL DOCTOR	158572	06/18/2024
LEWIS, ALDITH MURCADE	CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9112	06/10/2024
MACGUIDWIN, ELIZABETH	CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL DOCTOR	132863	06/10/2024
MOURAD, NACHAAT	CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL DOCTOR	156327	09/24/2024
OSWIECIMSKI, MARGARET	CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL DOCTOR	141918	06/10/2024
PIPKINS, MAURA FARLEY	CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL DOCTOR	155142	06/10/2024
RAMASWAMI, RAVI	CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL DOCTOR	142201	06/10/2024
SEGURA, SUSANA TERESA	CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL DOCTOR	107093	08/20/2024
STARKWEATHER, KENT THOMSON	CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL DOCTOR	143627	06/10/2024
STEPHEN, STACY ELIZABETH	CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL DOCTOR	164286	08/26/2024
TORRES, HUMBERTO	CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL DOCTOR	165737	08/26/2024
VAN ZYL, ALBERTUS BOTES MD	CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL DOCTOR	78133	06/18/2024
YORKE, VICTORIA LYNN MD	CPC SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL DOCTOR	124578	08/26/2024

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

# **Subordinate Practitioners**

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
IBRAHIM, MARINETTE NASRALLA	PHARMACISTSUBORDINATE	CONSULTANT PHARMACIST	9936	4/1/2024

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.